Amend CSHB 5 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 32, line 17, strike " $\underline{\text{BIENNIAL}}$ " and substitute "ANNUAL".
 - (2) On page 32, line 23, strike "even-numbered".
- (3) On page 33, line 8, strike " $\underline{\text{two years}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{year}}$ ".
- (4) On page 33, line 25, strike "in each of the preceding two years" and substitute "in the preceding year".
- (5) On page 33, line 27, and page 34, line 1, strike "<u>in each</u> of the preceding two years" and substitute "<u>in the preceding year</u>".